

PROCESS CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 10000374767-MSC-ARG-GMP+ Initial certification date: 23 June 2020

Valid: 23 June 2023 – 22 June 2026

GMP+ International registration number: GMP014798

INDUNOR S.A.

Av. San Martin S/N, 3514, La Escondida - Chaco, Provincia de Chaco, Argentina

DNV Business Assurance Italy S.r.l. declares that there is justifiable confidence that the processes **Production of feed additives and premixtures** at the participant INDUNOR S.A. comply with the applicable requirements and conditions of the standard GMP+ B1 Production and Trade and Services of the GMP+ FC scheme (based on GMP+ C6) of GMP+ International.

Place and date: Vimercate (MB), 19 May 2023





For the issuing office: DNV Business Assurance Italy S.r.I. (GMP+ Int. reg. no: Cl000059) Via Energy Park, 14, - 20871 Vimercate (MB) -Italy

Sabrina Bianchini Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. DNV Business Assurance Italy S.r.I., Via Energy Park, 14 - 20871 Vimercate (MB) - Italy - TEL: +39 68 99 905.